## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 71 by Senator Dupre

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- In House Floor Conforming Amendment No. 8, on page 1, line 21, following "line" and
  before the "," change "11" to "22"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 In House Floor Conforming Amendment No. 13, on page 2, line 7, change "*including levee*
- 6 <u>districts</u>" to ", including levee districts,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 In House Floor Conforming Amendment No. 24, on page 3, line 3, at the end of the line,
  9 insert " " and on line 23 change "and" to "or""
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- In House Floor Conforming Amendment No. 99, on page 8, line 31, following "16," and
  before "after" insert "line 7"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- In House Floor Conforming Amendment No.100, on page 9, line 2, at the end of the line, change "delete "of" " to "change of the" to "a" "
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 In House Floor Conforming Amendment No.103, on page 9, line 9, change "afte" to "after"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- In House Floor Conforming Amendment No.117, on page 10, line 26, at the end of the line,
  insert "and on line 21, change "Fund" to " fund"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 In House Floor Conforming Amendment No.122, on page 11, line 21, at the end of the line,
- change "through 24 in their entirety" to "and 22 in their entirety and on line 23, delete
   "Lafourche Parish" "
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 8, line 25, following "<u>Restoration</u>" and before "<u>Fund</u>" delete "<u>Trust</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 10, line 1, following "the" delete the remainder of the line and on line 2 change
  "transportation, highways, and public works" to "legislature"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 31 On page 11, line 18, before "The" insert "A."

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.